112   35   8   2   23   (32)   67   43   42   68   120
Other International

Retail 15   (12)   7   17   7   11   4   8   2   19   25
Wholesale 3   (15)   (21)   17   24   10   (10)   (3)   9   5   6

18   (27)   (14)   34   31   21   (6)   5   11   24   31

PCL (IFRS 9 - Stage 3) on impaired loans
1 423   289   248   298   325   234   320   302   294   1,160   1,150

1
 PCL on impaired loans and acceptances represents Stage 3 PCL on loans and acceptances under IFRS 9 and PCL on impaired loans under IAS 39.

2
Geographic information is based on residence of borrower.

3
 Includes acquired credit-impaired loans.

-34-

1st Quarter 2019 - Supplementary Financial Information ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

ALLOWANCE FOR CREDIT LOSSES Q1/19 Q4/18 Q3/18 Q2/18 Q1/18 Q4/17 Q3/17 Q2/17 Q1/17 2018 2017

(Millions of Canadian dollars)

ACL - loans by portfolio and sector
1, 2

Retail 1,785   1,753   1,724   1,678   1,643   1,753
Wholesale 693   635   614   564   599   635

ACL on performing loans (IFRS 9 - Stage 1 and 2)
1 2,478   2,388   2,338   2,242   2,242   2,388

Retail
Residential mortgages 192   176   173   170   166   169   161   175   163   176   169

HELOC 30   28   29   25   25   24   26   26   27   28   24
Other personal 108   113   110   110   102   97   101   106   115   113   97

Total personal 138   141   139   135   127   121   127   132   142   141   121
Small business 17   18   21   20   18   19   18   18   20   18   19

347   335   333   325   311   309   306   325   325   335   309
Wholesale

Agriculture 2   4   4   4   4   5   5   5   6   4   5
Automotive 5   4   5   15   10   11   6   6   22   4   11
Banking 1   1   1   2   2   2   3   -   -   1   2
Consumer discretionary 13   43   63   84   68   19   23   27   26   43   19
Consumer staples 3   7   5   5   5   5   5   5   8   7   5
Oil and gas 73   78   74   103   95   98   130   157   139   78   98
Financial services 20   22   22   21   20   23   22   44   42   22   23
Financing products -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1   -   -
Forest products 6   3   3   3   3   3   3   6   5   3   3
Governments 4   2   4   3   2   1   1   2   1   2   1
Industrial products 21   13   12   14   14   13   12   11   10   13   13
Information technology 4   -   1   2   11   16   14   6   6   -   16
Investments 4   3   4   3   7   6   7   9   8   3   6
Mining and metals 1   -   -   -   -   3   3   3   7   -   3
Public works and infrastructure 1   1   1   2   1   1   1   1   2   1   1

Real estate and related 3 127   110   112   125   120   127   161   121   123   110   127
Other services 35   16   20   43   45   22   25   25   22   16   22
Telecom and media 7   3   3   5   4   4   15   14   11   3   4
Transportation 19   31   22   2   1   2   2   2   2   31   2
Utilities 76   -   1   -   1   -   -   3   4   -   -
Other 24   20   25   24   26   64   71   54   43   20   64

446   361   382   460   439   425   509   501   488   361   425
2   4   4   3   3   3   3   3   2   4   3

ACL on impaired loans (IFRS 9 - Stage 3)
2 795   700   719   788   753   737   818   829   815   700   737

Allowance for loans not yet identified as impaired
1 1,513   1,509   1,520   1,515   1,513

ACL - loans
1, 2 3,273   3,088   3,057   3,030   2,995   2,250   2,327   2,349   2,330   3,088   2,250

ACL on other financial assets 69   71   113   104   103   71
Total ACL 3,342   3,159   3,170   3,134   3,098   2,250   2,327   2,349   2,330   3,159   2,250

Additional information on ACL by type
Allowance for loans losses 2,159   2,236   2,258   2,239   2,159